(5) The current core capital requirement for savings banks that receive the highest supervisory rating for safety and soundness is 3% of total
adjusted assets and 4% to 5% of total adjusted assets for all other savings banks. See �Supervision and Regulation�Federal Banking
Regulation�Standards for Safety and Soundness� and �Capital Requirements,� respectively.

(6) Assumes net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk-weighting.

42

Edgar Filing: TFS Financial CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents our historical consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2006, and our pro forma consolidated capitalization after
giving effect to the stock offering, based upon the sale of the number of shares of common stock indicated in the table and the other assumptions
set forth under �Pro Forma Data.�

Historical

Consolidated
Capitalization

Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization

Based Upon the Sale for $10.00 Per Share of
64,400,510
Shares at

Minimum of
Offering

Range

75,765,306
Shares at

Midpoint of
Offering

Range

87,130,102
Shares at

Maximum of
Offering

Range

100,199,618
Shares at
Adjusted

Maximum of
Offering
Range (1)

(Dollars in Thousands)
Deposits (2) $ 7,401,077 $ 7,401,077 $ 7,401,077 $ 7,401,077 $ 7,401,077
Federal Home Loan Bank advances (3) 25,103 25,103 25,103 25,103 25,103

Total deposits and borrowings $ 7,426,180 $ 7,426,180 $ 7,426,180 $ 7,426,180 $ 7,426,180

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share,
100,000,000 shares authorized; none to be
issued $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share,
700,000,000 shares authorized; shares to
be issued as reflected �  2,147 2,525 2,896 3,323
Additional paid-in capital (4) 627,979 1,262,621 1,375,249 1,487,882 1,617,409
Retained earnings 395,892 395,892 395,892 395,892 395,892
Plus:
Contribution to charitable foundation �  42,934 50,000 50,000 50,000
Less:
After-tax expense of contribution to
charitable foundation (5) �  (31,157) (35,750) (35,750) (35,750)
Common stock acquired by employee
stock ownership plan (6) �  (77,325) (92,155) (106,708) (123,444)
Common stock acquired by stock-based
benefit plans (7) �  (42,075) (49,490) (56,767) (65,134)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (11,277) (11,277) (11,277) (11,277) (11,277)

Total shareholders� equity (8) $ 1,012,594 $ 1,541,760 $ 1,634,994 $ 1,726,168 $ 1,831,019

Pro forma shares outstanding:
Total shares outstanding (9) 214,668,367 252,500,000 289,625,000 332,318,750
Shares issued to Third Federal Savings
and Loan Association of Cleveland, MHC
(9) 145,974,490 171,734,694 197,494,898 227,119,132
Shares offered for sale 64,400,510 75,765,306 87,130,102 100,199,618
Shares issued to charitable foundation 4,293,367 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,000,000
Total shareholders� equity as a percentage
of pro forma total assets 11.78% 16.90% 17.74% 18.54% 19.45%

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares of common stock outstanding after the stock offering which could occur
due to an increase in the maximum of the independent valuation as a result of changes in market conditions following the commencement

Edgar Filing: TFS Financial CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 54

of the stock offering.
(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the stock offering. Such withdrawals

would reduce pro forma deposits by the amount of such withdrawals.
(footnotes continued on following page)